	 Joint Powers Authority (EdTech JPA) Pursuant to California Government Code 6500, et seq.
Х	Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda
^	Conference (for discussion only)
	Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:
	Conference/Action
	Action
	Public Hearing

Division: Business Services

Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 3382 Authorizing Joining Education Technology Joint Powers Authority (EdTech JPA) Pursuant to California Government Code 6500, et seq.

Background/Rationale:

The Purchasing and Technology Services departments desires the Sacramento City Unified School District to become a member of the Education Technology Joint Powers Authority (EdTech JPA). The EdTech JPA acts as a procurement vehicle for technology goods and allows EdTech JPA Members to leverage contracts established through the Request for Proposal (RFP) process, thus alleviating Members' administrative costs and overhead.

Joint Powers Agency/Agreement (JPA) Government Code §6500, et seq. The Joint Exercise of Powers Act allows public agencies, ranging from the federal government to the smallest special district, to enter into an agreement with each other to jointly exercise a common power.

Documents Attached:

Resolution No. 3382 Authorizing to Join Education Technology Joint Powers Authority (EdTech JPA) Pursuant to California Government Code 6500, et seq.

Estimated Time of Presentation: _N/A

Submitted by: Janea Marking, Chief Business and Operations

Officer

Tina Alvarez-Bevens, Contract Analyst

Approved by: Lisa Allen, Interim Superintendent

ED TECH JPA ASSOCIATE MEMBER AGREEMENT

February 15, 2024

Caciamonia City Cilina Comoci Biotino	Sacramento	City	Unified	School	District
---------------------------------------	------------	------	---------	--------	----------

RECITALS

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

2.3.2 Membership Fee.

- 2.6 Restrictions.
- 2.7 Withdrawal.

2.11 Release.